EXPLOSION PROOF LIGHT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SHENZHEN HYSONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
503, Bld. 1 Zhongsheng Zhidi Building, No. 99 Longguan West Road,
Gaofeng Community, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen City,
Guangdong Province, China
Zone 1         Zone 2
Zone 21      Zone 22

Any special mounting type, please contact with our relevant
staff, and we will provide you the best plan
Type designation {explanation of naming rule}
!
EX   - XXX - M
Mega Series
Power/W(60,80,100,120,150,200)
Type of  Product
8
List of standards
Explosion-proof Mark：
IEC 60079-0:2017 EN IEC 60079-0:2018
IEC 60079-1:2014  EN 60079-1:2014
IEC 60079-31:2022
ATEX
II 2 G  Ex db IIB T5 Gb
II 2 D  Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Explosion Protection Certificate Number：
External earthing
6.STORAGE AND TRANSPORT
7.OPEN BOX AND INSPECT
8. DISPOSAL/RECYCLING
6.1 During  transport, there must be no strong impact, exposure to
the rain, forbid throwing, collision, neither heavy load.
◦ Pan head screws M4×6.
◦ External teeth Lock Washers M4.
◦ Maximum torque 3N·M�,grounding cable diameter not less
than 4mm².
◦ Insert the screw through the grounding lug on the grounding
cable and the external tooth lock washer in sequence, then
use a Phillips screwdriver to secure it to the ground stud on
the power supply housing.
6.2 Products should be stored in a place where there is no snow and
rain intrusion, （0-40）℃, with good ventilation conditions, without
acid and other corrosive gas or dust in the air.
7.1 Inspect the carton and the quantity of work light, instruction,
certification, packing sheet and accessory.
7.2 Inspect product appearance is ok and mark is in good condition.
7.3 Please read instruction before your usage in case wrong
operation leads to accident or damage of light. Check the light is in
good condition before usage. The explosion proof light should be
stored in a cool, dry and clean environment.
Put relevant items in a dedicated garbage bin.
ATEX: TÜV 22 ATEX 8897 X
IECEx CoC: IECEx TUR 22.0062X
IECEX
Ex db IIB T5 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T95℃ Db
EN  60079-31:2014
FILE ENCODING:HS-EX-M-01
VERSION:REV.0
DATE:28/08/2025